F&A Cost Rate Agreement

The pertinent information regarding the University of South Alabama's current Facilities and Administration Cost Rates is

as follows:

Institution: University of South Alabama
Cognizant Agency: Department of Health and Human Services

Agreement Date: December 14, 2017

The Facilities & Administrative cost rates (formerly called indirect cost rates) approved in this agreement are for use on
grants, contracts and other agreements with the Federal Government.

F&A COST RATES: Effective Period

From

10/1/2017
10/1/2018
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2021

MTDC Base:

To

9/30/2018
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021

Until Amended

Rate(%0)
53.0
54.0

26

41.0

26

52.0

26

37.0

26

Locations

On-campus
On-campus
Off-campus
On-campus
Off-campus
On-campus
Off-campus
On-campus
Off-campus

Applicable To
Rsch-Medicine
Rsch-Medicine
Rsch-Medicine
Rsch-Other
Rsch-Other
Instruction
Instruction
Other Spon Act
Other Spon Act

Use same rates and conditions as those cited for fiscal year September 30, 2021.

Modified total direct costs (MTDC), consisting of all direct salaries and wages, applicable fringe benefits, materials,
supplies, services, travel and up to the first $25,000 of each sub-award (regardless of the period of performance of the
subawards under the award). Modified total direct costs shall exclude equipment, capital expenditures, charges for patient
care, tuition remission, rental costs, scholarships and fellowships, participant support costs and the portion of each
subaward in excess of $25,000. Other items may only be excluded when necessary to avoid a serious inequity in the
distribution of indirect costs with the approval of the cognizant agency for indirect costs.


http://www.southalabama.edu/departments/financialaffairs/grantsandcontracts/resources/fandaagreement.pdf

