F&A Cost Rate Agreement

The pertinent information regarding the University of South Alabama's current Facilities and Administration Cost Rates is as follows:

Institution: University of South Alabama Cognizant Agency: Department of Health and Human Services Agreement Date: December 14, 2017

The Facilities & Administrative cost rates (formerly called indirect cost rates) approved in this agreement are for use on grants, contracts and other agreements with the Federal Government.

F&A COST RATES: Effective Period

From	То	Rate(%)	Locations	Applicable To	
10/1/2017	9/30/2018	53.0	On-campus	Rsch-Medicine	
10/1/2018	9/30/2021	54.0	On-campus	Rsch-Medicine	
10/1/2017	9/30/2021	26	Off-campus	Rsch-Medicine	
10/1/2017	9/30/2021	41.0	On-campus	Rsch-Other	
10/1/2017	9/30/2021	26	Off-campus	Rsch-Other	
10/1/2017	9/30/2021	52.0	On-campus	Instruction	
10/1/2017	9/30/2021	26	Off-campus	Instruction	
10/1/2017	9/30/2021	37.0	On-campus	Other Spon Act	
10/1/2017	9/30/2021	26	Off-campus	Other Spon Act	
10/1/2021	Until Amended	Use same rates	Use same rates and conditions as those cited for fiscal year September 30, 2021.		

MTDC Base:

Modified total direct costs (MTDC), consisting of all direct salaries and wages, applicable fringe benefits, materials, supplies, services, travel and up to the first \$25,000 of each sub-award (regardless of the period of performance of the subawards under the award). Modified total direct costs shall exclude equipment, capital expenditures, charges for patient care, tuition remission, rental costs, scholarships and fellowships, participant support costs and the portion of each subaward in excess of \$25,000. Other items may only be excluded when necessary to avoid a serious inequity in the distribution of indirect costs with the approval of the cognizant agency for indirect costs.